

[3163]

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2655 OF 2023

Between:

Anneladasu Somamma, W/o. Sundara Rao, aged 56 years, Occ. Housewife, R/o. D.No 6-96/1, Palaparru Village, Pedanandipadu Mandal, Palanadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.

**Petitioner/Petitioner/Respondent/Defendant
AND**

1. Mutyala Venkata Rao, S/o. Late Satyanarayana, Aged 51 years, Occ- Cultivation, Flat No 402, Datta Sai Towers, Narasaraopet Center, Chilakaluripet Mandal, Erstwhile Guntur District.
2. Aalokam Yogeswar Rao, S/o. Sanjeeva Rao, Aged 45 Years, Occ- Cultivation, R/o. Door No. 3-12A, Uppumaguluru Village, Ballikurava Mandal, Prakasam District.
3. Challa Venkata Lakshmi Narayana, S/o Mastanarao, aged at 29 years, Occ. Cultivation, D No 4-272/2, 2nd Lane, Pandaripuram, Chilakaluripet Mandal, Palnadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.
4. Kota Pothuraju, S/o. Ramaiah, aged 42 years, Occ. Cultivation, Flat No.403, Brundavan Apartment, 60 ft road. Narasaraopet Mandal, Palnadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.
5. Ganji Rambabu, S/o Venkateswarlu, Aged 45 Years, Occ. Cultivation, D.No.- 5-112B, Chaviti Palem Village, Santhamaguluru Mandal, Prakasam District.
6. Allamsetty Mallikarjuna Rao, S/o. Sambasiva Rao, age 56 years, Occ. Cultivation, R/o. D.No.23-233, Damacherla Kondaiah Street, Chilakaluripet Town and Mandal, Palnadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through their Advocate Sri DIVYATHEJA GADIKOTA presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, being aggrieved by the Order Dt. 27.07.2023 passed in I.A. No. 115 of 2023 in IA No. 730 of 2022 in O.S. No. 237 of 2022 on the file of the Court of Learned Principal Junior Civil Judge, Narsaraopet, the above named petitioner prefers this memorandum of Civil Revision Petition for the following among other.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri DIVYATHEJA GADIKOTA Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Mutyala Venkata Rao, S/o. Late Satyanarayana, Aged 51 years, Occ- Cultivation, Flat No 402, Datta Sai Towers, Narasaraopet Center, Chilakaluripet Mandal, Erstwhile Guntur District.

2. Aalokam Yogeswar Rao, S/o. Sanjeeva Rao, Aged 45 Years, Occ- Cultivation, R/o. Door No. 3-12A, Uppumaguluru Village, Ballikurava Mandal, Prakasam District.
3. Challa Venkata Lakshmi Narayana, S/o Mastanarao, aged at 29 years, Occ. Cultivation, D No 4-272/2, 2nd Lane, Pandaripuram, Chilakaluripet Mandal, Palnadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.
4. Kota Pothuraju, S/o. Ramaiah, aged 42 years, Occ. Cultivation, Flat No.403, Brundavan Apartment, 60 ft road. Narasaraopet Mandal, Palnadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.
5. Ganji Rambabu, S/o Venkateswarlu, Aged 45 Years, Occ. Cultivation, D.No.- 5-112B, Chaviti Palem Village, Santhamaguluru Mandal, Prakasam District.
6. Allamsetty Mallikarjuna Rao, S/o. Sambasiva Rao, age 56 years, Occ. Cultivation, R/o. D.No.23-233, Damacherla Kondaiah Street, Chilakaluripet Town and Mandal, Palnadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith(copy enclosed) this **CIVIL REVISION PETITION** should not be admitted within four weeks.

The Court made the following: ORDER

"Issue notice to the respondents.

List the matter after four weeks."

Sd/- N. NAGAMMA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

For SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Mutyala Venkata Rao, S/o. Late Satyanarayana, Aged 51 years, Occ- Cultivation, Flat No 402, Datta Sai Towers, Narasaraopet Center, Chilakaluripet Mandal, Erstwhile Guntur District.
2. Aalokam Yogeswar Rao, S/o. Sanjeeva Rao, Aged 45 Years, Occ- Cultivation, R/o. Door No. 3-12A, Uppumaguluru Village, Ballikurava Mandal, Prakasam District.
3. Challa Venkata Lakshmi Narayana, S/o Mastanarao, aged at 29 years, Occ. Cultivation, D No 4-272/2, 2nd Lane, Pandaripuram, Chilakaluripet Mandal, Palnadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.
4. Kota Pothuraju, S/o. Ramaiah, aged 42 years, Occ. Cultivation, Flat No.403, Brundavan Apartment, 60 ft road. Narasaraopet Mandal, Palnadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.
5. Ganji Rambabu, S/o Venkateswarlu, Aged 45 Years, Occ. Cultivation, D.No.-5-112B, Chaviti Palem Village, Santhamaguluru Mandal, Prakasam District.
6. Allamsetty Mallikarjuna Rao, S/o. Sambasiva Rao, age 56 years, Occ. Cultivation, R/o. D.No.23-233, Damacherla Kondaiah Street, Chilakaluripet Town and Mandal, Palnadu District, Erstwhile Guntur District.(Addressess 1 to 6 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)

7. One CC to SRI. DIVYATHEJA GADIKOTA Advocate [OPUC]
8. One spare copy.

psk

HIGH COURT

CMRJ

DATED:12/10/2023

LIST AFTER FOUR WEEKS

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.2655 of 2023

